

PRESS RELEASE

Stockholm 2019-09-05

## JonDeTech welcomes Didier Pineau-Valencienne, former CEO of Schneider Electric, as a major shareholder

JonDeTech has been informed that Didier Pineau-Valencienne has purchased 1,000,000 shares and now, combined with his previous holding, own 1,435,000 corresponding to approximately 7.92 percent of the share capital.

Michael Olsson, Chairman of the board of JonDeTech, comments "Didier Pineau-Valencienne has been a shareholder in the company since December 2015. We are honored that he has chosen to increase his holding and see it as a vote of confidence now that the company moves into the commercialization phase."

Didier Pineau-Valencienne comments "I have followed JonDeTech for some time now and I am convinced that their IR-sensor based on nanotechnology can find its way into numerous applications. Especially since they recently validated their production process and brought in a new CEO."

## For more information, contact:

Michael Olsson, Chairman of the board JonDeTech, mail: michael.olsson@jondetech.se

## About JonDeTech

JonDeTech is a Swedish company that develops, and markets patented IR sensor technology based on nanotechnology. The company's IR sensors are down to one-tenth as thick as conventional sensors, built in plastic and can be manufactured in high volumes at a low cost, which opens for a variety of applications in, among other things, consumer electronics and mobile phones. The company was founded in 2008 and is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Redeye is the company's Certified Adviser, +46-8-121 576 90, certifiedadviser@redeye.se, <u>https://www.redeye.se</u>. Read more at <u>www.jondetech.se</u> or see how the IR sensor works at <u>www.youtube.com/watch?v=2vEc3dRsDq8</u>.